Government College University, Faisalabad.

O‘Ztce o‘ the Treasurer Ph: 0419201573

GCUF/TR/Fee/19/ Dated: 09.01.2019
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Consequent upon the approval of Vice Chancellor, the following schedule for collection of fee (Spring

Semester, 2019) is hereby notified as per details given below:-

;:)'. Name of Faculty Fee Schedule
1 Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences 17.01.2019 to 18.01.2019
2 Faculty of Life Science 21.01.2019 to 22.01.2019
3 Fagulty of Management & Administrative 23.01.2019 t0 24.01.2019
Sciences
4 Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences 25.01.2019
5 Faculty of Physical Science 28.01.2019 to 29.01.2019
6 Faculty of Islamic & Oriental Learning 30.01.2019
7 Faculty of Engineering 31.01.2019 to 01.02.2019
Fee Schedule of 2™ Semester for all programs of BS (Hons), LLB (H), Pharm-D
8 All programs of BS (H), LLB (H), Pharm-D | 01.02.2019 to 15.02.2019

ii) Late Fee:

However, after the expiry of above said schedule, fine @ Rs.100/- per working day would be charged
from 04.02.2019 to 22.02.2019. Afterwards, a lump sum fine of Rs. 2,000/- would be charged up to
29.03.2019.

iii) Re-Admission:

Furthermore, the admission of students would be declared as “cancelled” if they will not deposit their
fee up to 29.03.2019. However, these students may get re-admitted after the recommendations of
respective HOD and Dean subject to the payment of Rs.2,000/- as readmission fee along with late fee
charges Rs.2,000/-

2. Re-Enrollment:

Moreover, the re-enrollment fee on account of repeat / failed courses of all semesters would be
charged as per schedule tabulated in para 1(i). However, the fine of Rs. 100/- per working day would
be charged w.e.f 04.02.2019 to 22.02.2019. Afterwards, a lump sum fine Rs. 2,000/- would be charged
till the end of re-enrollment process.

3. After submission of Fee in bank(s), each and every student will get affixed “Fee Paid” stamp
on prescribed GS-10 / UG-I Forms from Fee Section on very next day and then submit to the Deptt.
/DAS as the case may be, failing which, GS-10 / UG-I form will not be accepted.

(Muhammad Akbar Ali)
PA & AS
Treasurer
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